The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
79
hvac control products
Sensors
Carbon Dioxide
CD-Pxx
Duct Mount

32
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Codes Description
CD-W00-00-1 Wall mount CO2 transmitter
Accessories
Ordering Codes Description
ACC-DWCLIP-0 Drywall spring-clip mounting kit
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
81
hvac control products
Sensors
Carbon Dioxide
CD-WAx and CD-WRx
Wall Mount
The CD-WAx and CD-WRx series wall mount CO2 sensors feature
a carbon dioxide (CO2) transmitter for measuring and transmitting CO2
levels, ranging from 0 to 2,000 parts per million (ppm), within Heating
Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC) CO2 applications.
Specific HVAC CO2 applications include Demand Control Ventilation
(DCV), fresh air and indoor Air Quality (IAQ), and rooftop air handling
Economizer controls system. This compact devices produces 0 to 10 V
(default), 0 to 20 mA and 4 to 20 mA signals.
They are designed to work in stand-alone mode, connected
to Metasys® system, as part on any integrated Building Automation
System (BAS) and are easy to install and requires no maintenance
or field calibration field calibration.
Features
 z Power supply: 20 to 30 VAC (18 to 30 VDC), class 2
 z Response time (0 to 63%): 1 minute
 z Accuracy at 20 °C: ± 30 ppm + 2.0% of reading
 z Operating temperature range: -5 to 45 °C
 z Humidity range: 0 to 85%
 z Analog temperature output: Linear 0 to 10 VDC for 0 to 50 °C
 z Relay Output: Maximum 30 V, 0.5A, Class 2
80
27.7
36.3
108.5
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Codes Description
CD-WA0-00-0 Transmitter with analog temperature output
CD-WR0-00-0 Transmitter with relay
CD-WRD-00-0 Transmitter with relay and display
Replacement Parts
Ordering Codes Description
ACC-CD-A Analog temperature module for CD-WA0-00-0 only
ACC-DWCLIP-0 Drywall spring-clip mounting kit